



Nitta Gelatin India Limited

Joint venture of Kerala State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. and Nitta Gelatin Inc.

REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE
Nitta Center
SBT Avenue
Panampilly Nagar, Ernakulam
Kerala, India-682036
Tel : 0484 2864400, 2317805
Email : ro@nitta-gelatin.co.in

CIN : L24299KL1975PLC002691

GELATIN DIVISION
Post Box 3109
PO Info Park,
Kakkanad, Cochin
India-682042
Tel : 0484 2869300, 2869500
Email : gd@nitta-gelatin.co.in

OSSEIN DIVISION
PO Kathikudam
(Via) Koratty,
Trichur- 680 308 India
Tel : 0480 2749300, 2719598
Email : od@nitta-gelatin.co.in

REVA DIVISION
Plot No.832, 832/1 & 832/2,
GIDC - Mega Industrial Estate,
Jhagadia - 393110
Dist.: Bharuch, Gujarat, India
Phone : +91 9099436733
Email : rd@nitta-gelatin.co.in

Website : www.gelatin.in

05.05.2025

BSE Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

SCRIP CODE: 506532

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement regarding Audited Financial Results of the Company for the financial year ended 31.03.2025

Ref: Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the above referred, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Newspaper advertisements published in English and Malayalam Newspapers, pertaining to the Audited financial results of the Company for the financial year ended 31st March, 2025.

We request that the information may kindly be taken on records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For **NITTA GELATIN INDIA LIMITED**

VINOD MOHAN

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER



Encl: as above.

**CSB Bank**
Trusted Heritage Smart Future

PUBLIC NOTICE ON AUCTION OF PLEDGED GOLD ORNAMENTS

The borrowers in specific and interested bidders, in general, are hereby informed that on account of non-repayment of the Banks due by the borrowers as under despite the payment notice and recall/auction notice issued by the Bank, the gold ornaments pledged with the bank security by the respective borrowers for the loan availed by them will be sold in public auction on "as is where is" and "non-recourse" basis through e-auction portal <https://gold.samil.in> on 13th May 2025 at 10.30 AM. The auction may be adjourned to any other later date at the discretion of the bank upon publication of the same in the Bank's notice board. The borrowers are hereby further inform that the gold ornaments will be disposed of by private sale if the public auction is not successful and if there is a further balance to be recovered thereafter, legal action will be initiated against the borrower/s for recovery of the balance amounts due to the bank. "In case of deceased borrower, all conditions will be applicable to legal heirs."

S. No.	Account Name	Client ID	No. of Acc.	Bal. Outstanding as on 02-05-2025	Weight (grams)
BRANCH NAME : CHALISSERY					
1	LITHIN C	8123877	003	265,513.00	48.10
BRANCH NAME : CHITTUR					
2	RADHINI R	8158472	001	33,098.00	5.70
BRANCH NAME : FEROKK					
3	PRASOON PRAHALADAN	7290460	001	1,684,520.68	262.60
BRANCH NAME : KOTTAYI					
4	DEEPA R	7837350	001	42,449.00	7.30
5	PRASAD M P	7837418	002	78,984.00	14.90
BRANCH NAME : KOZHIKODE - BAZAR					
6	RAJENA P	4503167	001	76,136.00	15.00
7	SHEENA P	4775661	001	93,866.00	15.90
8	BUJUKUMAR E P	4945823	001	86,223.00	13.00
BRANCH NAME : KOZHIKODE - CITY					
9	MUHAMMED FAZAL VANDIKKARAKAM	3952990	001	49,538.75	8.40
10	JURAIJ NP	4939152	001	46,729.00	8.00
11	BUJUKUMAR E P	4945823	001	126,390.00	24.45
BRANCH NAME : MANANTHAADY					
12	AKHIL M N	7988889	001	70,122.00	12.05
13	RAJIDHAR	8139232	001	42,359.00	7.27

For more details/account wise information borrowers/interested bidders may contact respective branches and for participating in the auction, please visit/login to the e-auction portal <https://gold.samil.in>.
Kerala | 04.05.2025

Sd/- Authorized Officer, CSB Bank

**MANAPPURAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED**
FORMERLY MANAPPURAM HOME FINANCE PVT LTD
CIN : U65923KL2010PLC039179
Unit 301-315, 3rd Floor, A wing, Kanakia Wall Street, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093
Contact No.: 022-6819400/022-66211000.

DEMAND NOTICE

Whereas the Authorized Officer of Manappuram Home Finance Ltd., having our registered office at N/470A (old) w/638A (now), Manappuram House, Valapad, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala-680567 and branches at various places in India (hereinafter referred to as "MAHOFIN") is a Company registered under the Companies Act, 1956 and a Financial Institution within the meaning of sub-clause (iv) of clause (m) of sub-section (1) of Section 2 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, (hereinafter referred to as the Act) read with Notification No. S.O. 3406 (E) dated 18th December, 2015 issued by the Govt. of India, Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, New Delhi, inter alia carrying on business of advancing loans for construction and/or purchase of dwelling units and whereas the Borrower / Co-Borrowers as mentioned in Column No. 2 of the below mentioned chart obtained loan from MAHOFIN and whereas MAHOFIN being the secured creditor under the SARFAESI Act, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) of the said Act read with Rule 2 of the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice calling upon the Borrowers / Co-Borrowers as mentioned herein below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notices with further interest thereon within 60 days from the date of notice, but the notices could not be served upon some of them for various reasons. That in addition thereto for the purposes of information of the said borrowers enumerated below, the said borrowers are being informed by way of this public notice.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ LAR / Branch	Description of Secured Asset in respect of which interest has been created	NPA Date	Date of Notice sent & Outstanding Amount
1	Radhika C, Baiju K/MHL00280015 997/Malapuram	Re Survey no: 484/6-3, Extend : 0.0263 Hectre, Village : Nilambur Taluk : Nilambur, District : Malappuram, Kerala-679330. East-10 feet way, West-Balance Property, South-10 feet way, North Property of Abdul Rahiman	10-04-2025	15-04-2025 Rs. 268467/-
2	Anagha PS, Aneesh MUN AC/ MHL00280017220/ Malapuram	RSY NO-481/15-1-1, Total extent 0.0162 Hectre, Vazhakkad Village, Kondoty Taluk, Dist-Malappuram, Malappuram, PO Cheruvayur, Malappuram, Kerala, Pin: 673645, East-Property of Sunil Kumar, West-Property of Abdul Saleem and Muhammed Munier, South-Property of Abdul Saleem and Muhammed Munier, North Panchayal Road	10-04-2025	15-04-2025 & Rs. 392608/-

Notice, is therefore given to the Borrowers / Co-Borrowers, as mentioned herein above, calling upon them to make payment of the total outstanding amount as shown herein above, against the respective Borrower / Co-Borrower, within 60 days of publication of this notice. Failure to make payment of the total outstanding amount together with further interest by the respective Borrower/ Co-Borrower, MAHOFIN shall be constrained to take u/s 13(4) for enforcement of security interest upon properties as described above, steps are also being taken for service of notice in other manners as prescribed under the Act and the rules made hereunder. You are put to notice that the said mortgage can be redeemed upon payment of the entire amount due together with costs, charges and expenses incurred by MAHOFIN at any time before the date of publication of notice for public auction or private treaty for transfer by way of sale, as detailed in Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act. Take note that in terms of S-13 (13) of the SARFAESI Act, you are hereby restrained from transferring and/or dealing with the Secured Properties in any manner by way of sale, lease or in any other manner

Date : 04/05/2025 | Place : KERALA

Sd/- Authorized Officer, Manappuram Home Finance Ltd

Nitta Gelatin India Limited
REGD. OFFICE : NITTA CENTER, SBT AVENUE, PANAMPILLY NAGAR, KOCHI, KERALA - 682036
(Corporate Identification Number : L24299KL1975PLC002691)
Email: investorcell@nitta-gelatin.co.in Tel: +91 -484-2317805

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025											
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)											
Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	13,161.61	13,717.14	11,997.81	53,742.67	48,963.84	13,253.71	13,742.67	13,556.28	54,458.36	54,392.43
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	2,168.19	2,563.17	2,187.99	9,767.63	10,987.93	2,229.29	2,560.81	1,990.73	9,971.61	11,637.85
3	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	2,550.14	3,231.58	2,187.99	10,967.99	10,987.93	2,611.24	3,229.22	1,990.73	11,171.97	11,637.85
4	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	1,917.08	2,426.67	1,629.33	8,220.72	8,248.50	1,969.16	2,445.16	1,342.35	8,406.22	8,410.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,026.62	2,328.81	1,603.35	8,218.88	8,247.83	2,078.69	2,347.30	1,318.24	8,404.38	8,410.20
6	Equity Share Capital	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	38,327.42	30,653.29	-	-	-	41,283.19	33,435.42
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised for quarter)										
	a) Basic: (₹)	21.12	26.73	17.95	90.54	90.85	21.62	26.92	15.36	92.46	91.02
	b) Diluted: (₹)	21.12	26.73	17.95	90.54	90.85	21.62	26.92	15.36	92.46	91.02

Notes:

- These standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI ("Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements") Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Company is engaged in the manufacture and sale of products which form part of a single product group which represents one operating segment. As the Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM") reviews business performance at an overall group level, disclosure requirement under Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segment" is not applicable.
- Performance of the plant in Reva Division, Bharuch of the Company is reported as a cost centre for products used capively for manufacture of Gelatin and profit centre for products sold to external customers (including Group Company). The management was not utilising the installed capacity in full due to higher manufacturing cost and a provision for impairment amounting to ₹ 531.95 lakhs was created during previous years based on impairment testing carried out then in the manner prescribed in Ind AS 36. Due to increase in manufacturing activity, the unit has started generating sustainable positive cash flows from these identifiable group of assets. The management has performed an impairment assessment and concluded that the recoverable value of this cash generating unit exceeds its carrying value as on 31 March 2025 and hence no provision is required to be carried in books. Accordingly, provision for impairment amounting to ₹ 531.95 lakhs has been reversed during the current year (₹ 381.95 lakhs during the current quarter) and such reversal of provision is presented as an exceptional item in the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025.
- The Company had acquired a sea food processing facility at Aror including Land, lease hold rights, building and plant and machinery in 2011, with a plan to set up a facility for manufacture of marine collagen peptide. Subsequent market developments were not as anticipated due to which the facility could not be utilized as envisaged. As part of the management's strategy to diversify non-operational assets, the Company sold these assets on 31 October 2024. Profit on sale of these assets amounting to ₹ 668.41 lakhs has been presented as an exceptional item in the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2025 (₹ 668.41 lakhs for the quarter ended 31 December 2024).
- Other income for the year ended 31 March 2025 and year ended 31 March 2024 includes dividend of ₹ nil and ₹ 700.00 lakhs received from the subsidiary Company.
- The Maharashtra State Pollution Control Board ("MPCB") vide their closure order dated 13 March 2024 had directed the subsidiary Company, Banni Proteins Limited ("subsidiary") to stop the manufacturing activities at its factory in Banni Village, Chandrapur District, Maharashtra citing failure to comply with certain pollution control norms and conditions for the discharge of treated effluent by the unit as stipulated in the consent to operate letter issued by them. The subsidiary had stopped its manufacturing activities upon receipt of closure order. The management of the subsidiary believes that it has complied with all applicable norms stipulated in the consent to operate letter and the same was communicated to MPCB. The management of subsidiary also requested MPCB for an in-principle approval to lay a pipeline for the discharge of treated effluent water to a nearby river which has been declined by the MPCB vide its letter dated 30 April 2024. In the absence of technically and economically viable solution for resuming operations of the subsidiary's manufacturing activities on a sustainable basis, the Board of Directors of the subsidiary in their meeting held on 9 May 2024 decided to permanently close the manufacturing unit/factory of the Company by 25 July 2024. Accordingly, the Board of Directors of the subsidiary based on their assessment, had concluded that the subsidiary has ceased to be a going concern and the financial statements of the subsidiary were prepared on other than going concern basis, whereby, the assets are carried at lower of cost or estimated net realizable values and the liabilities are carried at their estimated settlement values. The subsidiary had recognised ₹ 337.58 lakhs towards provision for employee benefits which includes notice period salary to administrative staff as per terms of employment and notice pay wages and retrenchment compensation to workers during the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024. During the current year, dues accrued as above were transferred to the bank accounts of employees based on notice of termination served on employees of the subsidiary. Further, on account of compliance by the subsidiary with relevant regulations, MPCB has issued a restart order vide its order dated 2 August 2024. The subsidiary had also received a legal opinion that it had complied with relevant labour laws in connection with the closure which was also affirmed by the Industrial Court Chandrapur upon its reference. The valuation of fixed assets has been benchmarked to the Government guidance value for stamp duty purposes. The management of the subsidiary Company was continuing its efforts in terms of finding a technically and financially feasible solution for restarting operations for which studies were ongoing in consultation with external technical agencies. Subsequent to year ended 31 March 2025, such studies have been completed and the management is of the view that any suggested process would involve substantial capital expenditure in addition to operating expenses considering the volume of effluent that needs to be handled based on the subsidiary's scale of operations. The management of the subsidiary has initiated discussions with its promoters, NGI, Japan on the future of subsidiary's operations, given the implications on the entire supply chain. However, as on date, the management and Board of Directors of the subsidiary have concluded that the subsidiary continues to not be a going concern. Accordingly, the financial statements of the subsidiary used for the purpose of consolidation have been prepared on a basis other than going concern.
- Financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 includes reversal of provision relating to non moving inventory of ₹ 264.21 lakhs and ₹ 1,096.20 lakhs respectively.
- The financial performance of the Company is dependent on quality / availability of crushed bone, its price and market demand of finished goods.
- The Board of Directors has proposed a dividend of ₹ 0.7650 per preference share (₹ 7.6506% p.a.) on 44,44,444 redeemable preference shares of ₹ 10/- each and a dividend of ₹ 8/- per equity share (80% of the face value of ₹ 10/- per share, including 20% special dividend to commemorate the golden jubilee year of operations of the Company) in their meeting held on 2 May 2025 which is subject to approval by the shareholders in the ensuing annual general meeting.
- Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
- Prior period/year comparatives have been regrouped/reclassified where necessary to conform with the current period/year classification.
- The above standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30 April 2025 and 02 May 2025.

The results alongwith the Auditors' Report have been posted at the Company's Website at <https://gelatin.in/investors-portal>. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

For Nitta Gelatin India Limited
Sd/-
Praveen Venkataramanan
Managing Director
DIN : 10607119

Place: Kochi
Date: 02 May 2025

CORRIGENDUM

Corrigendum to the publication in Financial Express and Mumbai Lakshadweep on May 2, 2025 ("Original Publication") of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025. Due to inadvertent error in the Annexure A to the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 revised Extract of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 is published through this Corrigendum.

Arka Fincap Limited

Regd. Office: 2504, 2505, 2506, 25th Floor, One Lodha Place, Lodha World Towers, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013, India.
Tel: +91 22 40471000 CIN: U65993MH2018PLC308329
Website: www.arkafincap.com E-mail: arkasecretarialandcompliance@arkaholdings.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31 March 2025	31 December 2024	31 March 2024	31 March 2025	31 March 2024
		(Note e)	Unaudited	(Note e)	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	20,217.04	20,970.84	15,967.26	77,441.82	56,366.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,141.04	2,968.13	2,384.32	9,411.76	10,907.71
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,141.04	2,968.13	3,944.91	10,940.26	9,379.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	668.57	2,206.98	2,921.71	8,035.60	6,923.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	657.08	2,199.74	2,901.37	8,006.07	6,902.74
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	92,872.81	92,872.81	92,872.81	92,872.81	92,872.81
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				31,853.47	24,795.63
8	Securities Premium Account				5,860.66	5,860.66
9	Net worth	124,554.34	124,740.48	117,489.03	124,554.34	117,489.03
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	545,461.79	4,99,204.81	382,136.95	545,461.79	382,136.95
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference share	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.38 : 1	4 : 1	3.28 : 1	4.38 : 1	3.28 : 1
13	Earning per share (in ₹) (Not Annualised):					
	(a) Basic (Not Annualised)	0.07	0.24	0.31	0.87	0.75
	(b) Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.07	0.24	0.31	0.86	0.74
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15	Debt Redemption Reserve				Not Applicable	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				Not Applicable	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				Not Applicable	

a. The above is an extract of detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025 filed with BSE Limited ("BSE") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Operational Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS_Div1/PI/CIR/2022/0000000103 dated 29 July 2022. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the website of the Company at www.arkaholdings.com and on the website of the BSE at www.bseindia.com

b. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com

c. (i) Net worth is calculated as defined under Sec. 2(57) of the Companies Act, 2013 (ii) Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt = Debt Securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)

d. Arka Fincap Limited ("the Company") being a Non-Banking Financial Company is not required to create Debt Redemption Reserves in terms of Rule 18 of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014.

e. The figures for the fourth quarter of the current and previous year are the balancing figures between (a) audited figures in respect of the full financial year and (b) the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the respective financial years which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.

f. Additional disclosures in accordance with Regulations 52(4) read with 52(8) of SEBI LODR:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31 March 2025	31 December 2024	31 March 2024	31 March 2025	31 March 2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
(a)	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(b)	Total debts to total assets	0.82 : 1	0.81 : 1	0.78 : 1	0.82 : 1	0.78 : 1
(c)	Net profit margin (%)	3.20%	10.26%	18.03%	10.20%	12.13%
(d)	Gross NPA (%)	0.69%	0.42%	0.23%	0.69%	0.23%
(e)	Net NPA (%)	0.20%	0.17%	0.06%	0.20%	0.06%
(f)	Capital adequacy ratio (CRAR)	20.84%	21.89%	25.09%	20.84%	25.09%
(g)	Liquidity coverage ratio (LCR)	192%	210%	219%	192%	219%
(h)	There is no material deviation in the use of proceeds from the issue of Non-Convertible Debentures.					

Notes:

- Debt = Debt Securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated Debt.
- The Company being a Non-Banking Financial Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India, Current ratio, Long term debt to working capital ratio, Bad debts to Account receivable ratio, Current liability ratio, Debtors turnover ratio, Inventory turnover ratio, Operating margin are not applicable.
- The Company being a Non-Banking Financial Company is not required to create Debt Redemption Reserve in terms of Rule 18 of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Arka Fincap Limited
Samrat Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 07071479

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30 April 2025

**PARAG**
Ideas for a new day

PARAG MILK FOODS LIMITED
CIN:L15204PN1992HLC070209
Registered Office: Flat No 1, Plot No 19, Nav Rajasthan Housing Society, Behind Ratna Memorial Hospital, Shivaji Nagar, Pune, Pin- 411016, Maharashtra, India. Tel. No.: 022-43005555
Website: www.paragmilkfoods.com, Email id: investors@parag.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
Amounts in Crores (except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
	(Refer Note 3 below)	(Refer Note 3 below)	(Refer Note 3 below)	(Refer Note 3 below)	(Refer Note 3 below)	(Refer Note 3 below)	(Refer Note 3 below)	(Refer Note 3 below)	(Refer Note 3 below)	(Refer Note 3 below)
Total income from operations (net)	911.86	869.74	776.62	3,394.00	3,098.39	931.34	890.08	797.68	3,472.46	3,163.71
Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	36.88	37.66	10.86	134.84	82.86	32.55	37.66	13.53	132.59	85.86
Net Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after tax	32.43	34.18	13.35	123.54	91.95	26.21	36.07	9.82	118.79	90.59
Net Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after extra ordinary items)	32.43	34.18	13.35	123.54	91.95	26.21	36.07	9.82	118.79	90.59
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 10/- each)	119.20	119.20	119.20	119.20	119.20	119.20	119.20	119.20	119.20	119.20
Reserve excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				920.60	804.51				904.21	792.91
Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in Rs.)										
Basic	2.72	2.87	1.14	10.36	7.83	2.20	3.03	0.84	9.97	7.71
Diluted	2.60	2.74	1.09	9.89	7.58	2.10	2.89	0.80	9.51	7.47

